11:19am

From-BST&Z SJ-Office Services

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Attomey Docket No.: PATENTS ONLY 42P13030	
PAIEN	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DSPC Technologies LTD.	Name: Intel Corporation
Bol C Tommers	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? No □Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.
■ Assignment	City: Santa Clara State/Province: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95052-4040</u>
Other:	Country: U.S.A.
Execution Date(s): 9/26/2006; 10/9/2006	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)
	7,088,968
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
Los Angeles, California 90025	
	02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Edwin H. Taylor Reg. No. 25,129 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Total purpose of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

11:19am

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, DSPC Technologies LTD, an Israeli corporation (hereinafter "COMPANY") is the sole and exclusive owner of record at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of U.S. Patent application or number 7,088,968 and its foreign counterparts listed in the Attachment A (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95052, (hereinafter "INTEL") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COMPANY does here by sell, assign, transfer and set over to INTEL, the Patents aforesaid and any right of priority associated therewith, and any inventions claimed in said Patents, any continuation applications or divisional applications, reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by INTEL for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by COMPANY, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, COMPANY, hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate patent office to issue any and all Patents to INTEL as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that COMPANY has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, COMPANY has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

P13030

PATENT REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0172 In Witness Whereof, COMPANY, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment.

Ву:

DATE: 26/9/06 By:

Erez Schwartz

Title: General Manager

Accepted by Intel Corporation.

DATE: 10/9/06

David Simon

Title: Chief Patent Counsel

P13030

Attachment A

NONE

P13030

PATENT REEL: 018498 FRAME: 0174

408 947 8280



October 23, 2006

TO: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORDED: 11/08/2006

RE: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

On October 9th, 2006, I, David Simon, Chief Patent Counsel for Intel Corporation, authorized and requested Pam Matlock, Secretary of Patents for Intel Corporation, to sign on my behalf the Assignment of Patent Rights between DSPC Technologies LTD and

David Simon

Chief Patent Counsel Intel Corporation

> Intel Corporation 2200 Shubba Culege Blot Lanta Majara - 1556 S WANTEFORM